CITY OF CONWAY MARKHAM ST. JUMP START IMPVTS. PH. 2 (CONWAY) (S)

	BID TABULATION BID OPENING: MAY 25, 2022; 2:00 PM						FUREIGH HEAVY CONSTRUCTION		JCI CONSTRUCTION INC.		
		515 01 ENNO. MAT 20, 2022, 2.00 1 M			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			low bidder		2nd low bidder	
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	SP2-5.1	Sidewalk (Type Special)	S.Y.	29	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	
2	SP4-5.1	Utility Connections & Service Points	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,625.00	\$15,625.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
3	SP4-5.2	Non-Metallic Conduit 2" Schedule 40 PVC	L.F.	1,600	\$22.00	\$35,200.00	\$18.40	\$29,440.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00	
4	SP4-5.3	Non-Metallic Conduit 2" Schedule 80 PVC	L.F.	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	
5	SP4-5.4	Pole Foundation (Type I)	EACH	14	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00	
6	SP4-5.5	Pole Foundation (Type II)	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	
7	SP4-5.6	Pole Foundation (Type III)	EACH	12	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	
8	SP5-5.1	Concrete Pull Box	EACH	28	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	
9	E1-4.1	Site Preparation	L.S.	1	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$230,900.00	\$230,900.00	
10	E2-6.1	Unclassified Excavation	C.Y.	1,338	\$40.00	\$53,520.00	\$25.00	\$33,450.00	\$25.00	\$33,450.00	
11	E2-6.2	Embankment Construction	C.Y.	109	\$55.00	\$5,995.00	\$16.00	\$1,744.00	\$25.00	\$2,725.00	
12	E2-6.3	Undercut Excavation and Backfill	C.Y.	2,898	\$40.00	\$115,920.00	\$25.00	\$72,450.00	\$35.00	\$101,430.00	
13	E4-5.1	Trench and Excavation Safety System	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
14	I1-5.1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
15	l3-6.1a	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	L.F.	73	\$120.00	\$8,760.00	\$85.00	\$6,205.00	\$65.00	\$4,745.00	
16	l3-6.1b	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	L.F.	82	\$160.00	\$13,120.00	\$95.00	\$7,790.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	
17	I3-6.1c	22"x14" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe, Class IV	L.F.	405	\$170.00	\$68,850.00	\$112.00	\$45,360.00	\$95.00	\$38,475.00	
18	l3-6.1d	44"x27" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe, Class III	L.F.	251	\$260.00	\$65,260.00	\$242.00	\$60,742.00	\$200.00	\$50,200.00	
19	I5-6.1a	Drop Inlet (Type MO)	EACH	11	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	
20	l5-6.1b	Drop Inlet (Reverse Throat)	EACH	7	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$8,690.00	\$60,830.00	\$4,400.00	\$30,800.00	
21	I5-6.1c	Drop Inlet (Type C)	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
22	l5-6.1d	4' Extension	EACH	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	
23	I5-6.1e	Junction Box (Type ST)	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
24	I5-6.1f	Junction Box (Type E)	EACH	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	
25	I8-5.1	Pavement Repair	S.Y.	160	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	
26	l12-5.1	Temporary Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
27	I16-5.1a	Sidewalk	S.Y.	1,244	\$75.00	\$93,300.00	\$62.00	\$77,128.00	\$60.00	\$74,640.00	
28	I16-5.1b	Cycle Track	S.Y.	501	\$75.00	\$37,575.00	\$65.00	\$32,565.00	\$65.00	\$32,565.00	
29	I16-5.1c	Ramps	S.Y.	42	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	\$175.00	\$7,350.00	
30	I16-5.1d	Concrete Steps	S.Y.	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
31	I16-5.2	Hand Railing	L.F.	43	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	
32	I17-5.1a	Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter (Type A) (1'-6")	L.F.	1,566	\$30.00	\$46,980.00	\$24.00	\$37,584.00	\$20.00	\$31,320.00	
33	l17-5.1b	Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter (Type A) (6'-6")	L.F.	289	\$100.00	\$28,900.00	\$125.00	\$36,125.00	\$125.00	\$36,125.00	
34	I17-5.1c	Concrete Curb (Type D)	L.F.	76	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$35.50	\$2,698.00	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	
35	I18-4.1	Roadway Construction Control	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
36	I21-5.1	Brick Pavers	S.Y.	172	\$300.00	\$51,600.00	\$125.00	\$21,500.00	\$200.00	\$34,400.00	
37	L1-5.1	Sodding	S.Y.	1,018	\$6.00	\$6,108.00	\$3.25	\$3,308.50	\$5.00	\$5,090.00	
38	L2-5.1	Trees, Plants, and Groundcover	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	
39	L3-5.1	Tree Grates	EACH	15	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	
40	L4-5.1	Bioretention Planters	S.F.	1,627	\$150.00	\$244,050.00	\$175.00	\$284,725.00	\$140.00	\$227,780.00	
41	L5-5.1	Bioretention Planter Grating	S.F.	1,627	\$65.00	\$105,755.00	\$70.00	\$113,890.00	\$50.00	\$81,350.00	
42	M3-4.1	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement	S.Y.	229	\$35.00	\$8,015.00	\$24.00	\$5,496.00	\$30.00	\$6,870.00	
43	M5-5.1	Pipe Embedment	C.Y.	76	\$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,420.00	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	



Garver Project 16017122 1 of 2

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		low bidder		2nd low bidder	
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
44	P1-5.1	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	TON	1,408	\$35.00	\$49,280.00	\$25.00	\$35,200.00	\$34.00	\$47,872.00
45	P3-5.1a	ACHM Surface Course	TON	709	\$120.00	\$85,080.00	\$115.00	\$81,535.00	\$135.00	\$95,715.00
46	P3-5.1b	ACHM Binder Course	TON	532	\$100.00	\$53,200.00	\$100.00	\$53,200.00	\$120.00	\$63,840.00
47	P5-5.1a	Concrete Driveway (Type I)	S.Y.	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00
48	P5-5.1b	Concrete Driveway (Type II)	S.Y.	46	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00
49	T1-5.1a	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 4" White	L.F.	394	\$6.00	\$2,364.00	\$1.55	\$610.70	\$2.00	\$788.00
50	T1-5.1b	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 4" Yellow	L.F.	1,766	\$6.00	\$10,596.00	\$1.55	\$2,737.30	\$2.00	\$3,532.00
51	T1-5.1c	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 6" White	L.F.	85	\$12.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.60	\$306.00	\$4.50	\$382.50
52	T1-5.1d	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - 12" White	L.F.	193	\$15.00	\$2,895.00	\$13.25	\$2,557.25	\$17.00	\$3,281.00
53	T1-5.1e	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Green	S.F.	1,053	\$14.00	\$14,742.00	\$14.53	\$15,300.09	\$18.00	\$18,954.00
54	T1-5.1f	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Bicycle on Green Background)	EACH	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
55	T1-5.1g	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Arrow on Green Background)	EACH	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
56	T2-4.1a	Standard Roadside Sign	S.F.	33	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00
57	T2-4.1b	Street Name Sign	S.F.	17	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00
58	T3-5.1	Thermoplastic Crosswalks	S.F.	599	\$25.00	\$14,975.00	\$20.27	\$12,141.73	\$25.00	\$14,975.00
59	W1-4.1	Automatic Irrigation System	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
60	W2-5.1	Valve, Meter, or Pull Box Adjusted to Grade	EACH	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTALS					\$2,104,780.00		\$1,782,413.57		\$1,997,704.50



2 of 2 Garver Project 16017122